The seller has advised that the neighbouring commercial petrol station premises are liable for all maintenance and
repairs to the retaining wall, which by its nature will require ongoing monitoring. The conveyancer could confirm
ownership of the retaining wall and maintenance liabilities.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£360,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

Market value with vacant possession:- £210,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND POUNDS).

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances and increasing interest rates, it is not possible to predict
how the market will perform in the coming months although market conditions continue to be stable at present.

Signed Security Print Code [464835 = 9125 ]